Bit 82/2828 17:88 7274418617 JPFIRM PAGE Division of Corporations OOOOO State https://efile.sunbiz.org	
Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
((((H:20000001576 3)))	
H:00000015763ABCV Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : JOHNSON, POPE, BOKOR, RUPPEL & BURNS, L Account Number : 076666002140 Phone : (727)461-1818 Fax Number : (727)441-8617	"LР.
Senter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** LINDAB@JPFIRM.COM LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN SWETT ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 03 Estimated Change \$25.00	
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help	

1/2/2020 4:07 F

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SWE'TT ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

The undersigned, as Manager of SWETT ENTERPRISES, LLC, does hereby certify that the amendment provided for herein was adopted by the sole member on the 2nd day of January, 2020.

1. <u>Name of Limited Liability Company</u>: SWETT ENTERPRISES, LLC

2. <u>Document Number</u>: The Florida document number of this limited liability company is L19000305362.

3. <u>Amendment</u>: This amendment is submitted to solely amend the following:

"ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Company shall be: SUNRISE IRRIGATION, LLC."

4. <u>Member Approval</u>: All of the members entitled to vote on this amendment approved such amendment.

5. <u>Other Provisions</u>: All other articles and provisions of the Articles of Organization as originally filed on December 23, 2020, shall remain the same.

The undersigned has executed the Articles of Amendment on the 2nd day of January 2020.

Prepared by: Jeffrey Gad, Esq. Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel & Burns, LLP 401 E. Jackson Street, #3100 Tampa, FL 33602 (813) 225-2500 Florida Bar Number: 186317

WRITTEN CONSENT BY THE SOLE STOCKHOLDER AND DIRECTOR OF SUNRISE IRRIGATION, INC.

Pursuant to <u>Florida Statutes</u>. Sections 607.0704 and 607.0821, the sole stockholder and sole director of SUNRISE IRRIGATION INC., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby agree, consent to, adopt and order the following writter: action:

1. The undersigned does hereby waive all formal requirements, including the necessity of holding a formal or informal meeting, and any requirements that notice of such meeting be given.

2. The Articles of Incorporation for Sunrise Irrigaton, Inc. were filed on April 29, 2015, and assigned Document Number P15000038654. The voluntary dissolution was filed on January 2, 2020.

3. The sole stockholder and sole director of the Corporation hereby consents to the use of the name SUNRISE IRRIGATION, LLC on the records of the Florida Division of Corporations.

4. This action was approved on the 2^{nd} day of January, 200 and the undersigned does hereby give their written consent to the foregoing.

SOLE STOCKHOLDER AND DIRECTOR:

#3943401_1